nun223/20	04-10-2	2000	Docket No.:	A0000120-16-CW	' A
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	L LARGERT (1981) BALLER (1986 1996)	HAR HILL HAR HILLER	- L	J.S. DEPARTMENT C	OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	I TERRA HALL BENG HARD HAR LINE	HAN BUILT HALL UN LAN		Patent and T	rademark Office
$\begin{array}{c} PO8/REV02 \\ \hline Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow & \checkmark & \checkmark & \checkmark \\ \end{array}$	101311	523	•	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: F	Please record the a	ttached origina	I documents or cc	bpy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add			<u></u>
AGRESTA, Mark - October 5, 1999 POFF, Ronnie - October 5, 1999		N. Worre	u Lambaut Cam	1100a	
POOL, David - October 20, 1999 HESS, James - January 19, 2000		Name: Warne		0	•
HEGSTAD, John - February 2, 2000		Internal Addres	s: Legal - Pate		· ·
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🛛 Yes 🗔 No			FIP 23	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:			•		·
		Street Address	- 201 Tahor Br	<u> </u>	
Assignment D M	erger	Street Address	<u>201 14001 K</u>		
Security Agreement CI	hange of Name	••••			
□ Other		City: Morris Pl	ains	State: <u>NJ</u> Z	(IP: 07950
Execution Date: See above and Sheet 2		Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	ttached? 🗌 Yes	🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):				
If this document is being filed together wit		the execution date	of the applicati	on is: July 22, 1	999
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	B. Patent		<u>.</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Faleni	110.(5)		
29/108,215					
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	ditional numbers attach espondence	ed? 🗋 Yes 🗵 6. Total number o	No f applications a	ind patents involv	ed: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	-		- · ·		
Name: Ms. Rose Armstrong		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Com	pany		Any excess or debited to depo	insufficiency shou	uld be
Legal - Patents		X Authorizod	to be observed	to doposit occour	.+
			to be charged	to deposit accoun	L
Street Address: 201 Tabor Road		8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
		23-0450		A.M	
City: Morris Plains State: N	J ZIP: 07950				
04/10/2000 TTUN11 00000151 23050 29108215	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t of the original document.	the foregoing informa	tion is true and con			
Charles W. Almer			-ln-	Jeh Ke	icrev
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ges including cover she	Signature eet, attachments, an	d document:	5	
				TENT	
I		RE		0 FRAME: 02	258

ż

SHEET 2

INVENTOR

EXECUTION DATE OF ASSIGNMENT

JUNGBLUT, Kay

December 2, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010660 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known)	:	29/108,215
Filing Date (if known)	:	July 22, 1999
Execution Date(s) of Application	:	

Title: POND PUMP DESIGN

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : Mark Gerard Agresta

Inventor's signature		Mah Gerand agrest	Date:	10/5/99
Residence	:	100 Cherokee Drive		
		Blacksburg, VA 24060		
Citizenship	:	US		
Post Office Address	:	Same		

STATE OF <u>Ungeni</u> COUNTY OF <u>Montymen</u>

On Actaber 5,1999, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

Mace Doos Notary Public

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires July 31, 2000.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :

Inventor's signature Residence

Citizenship Post Office Address

STATE OF <u>Ilergina</u> COUNTY OF Martgomery

On $\underbrace{\text{Metader} 5, 1999}_{\text{Metader}}$, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

Ronnie Albert Poff

UŞ

Same

(SEAL)

Mace Doss Notary Public

_____Date: 0/5/55

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires July 31, 2000.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	:	David William Pool
Inventor's signature	:	i cind icent joudire Date: 10/2/99
Residence	:	Windy Ridge, Martin Street
		Bishops Waltham
		Hampshire S032 1DN
		England
Citizenship	:	Great Britain
Post Office Address	:	Same

STATE OFPATRICIA M. BENSONNotary Public of New JerseyCOUNTY OFCommission Expires Dec. 3, 2003

On (1411) 36, 1999, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

Patricia M Binson

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF North Carolina

COUNTY OF <u>Buche</u>

On $\int anuary 19, 2000$, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

Maxim Cooper-Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Cot. 30, 2001

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	:	John Randall Hegstad	
Inventor's signature	:	Sand 45	_Date:
Residence		1236 Harding Avenue	
Ć		Hershey, PA 17033	
Citizenship	:	<u>US</u>	
Post Office Address	:	Same	

STATE OF Danse wanta

COUNTY OF LEDANON

On February 2,2000, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

Cipituá M. Dunbauld

My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL CYNTHIA M. DUMPAULD, Maimy Public Lebanon, Lebanon Courty My Commission Expires April 14, 2003

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	:	Kay Jungblut	
Inventor's signature	:	Wy ughter	Date:
Residence	Ξ	Wachelderstr. 6 J D-49124 Georgsmarienhutte Germany	
Citizenship	:	Germany	
Post Office Address	:	Same	

STATE OF <u>budersachern</u>

On <u>December 02,1999</u>, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)



Clen i Peter Hachen. Notary Public bein

My Commission Expires:

Nr. 1164 der Urkundenrolle für 1999

Vorstehende, vor mir vollzogene Namensunterschrift des Herrn Kay Jungblut, Global Category Manager, geb. 02.01.1968, Wacholderstraße 6, D-49124 Georgsmarienhütte, der mir von Person bekannt ist, beglaubige ich hiermit.

Vor Unterschriftsleistung fragte ich, der beglaubigende Notar, nach einer Vorbefassung im Sinne von § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG. Sie wurde von dem Beteiligten verneint.

49324 Melle, den 02. Dezember 1999

ley the lower



RECORDED: 02/23/2000

ca2v3467.doc

PATENT REEL: 010660 FRAME: 0263